8

2

INCH [49E100-01

27.75"
(1Y 12Y19) (1617 (14
\IALAL/ VIAL //;;::>///j;i’
Y A o Zj
| %5 ______ _é;—————————————;—1$ﬂ_::::_1 (
ter wQ =@l *! }*
(14 !
L/ =0 Ve i ;

121334
NCYN
11 V12 Vi3
NG
8 VY11 Y12
NG

B

AN

(1617 (A0Y12V19)
\IAD) STATAD
i 1e*

/14

\J

TYP. - 2 PLACES

ITEM | QTY.[UNITS P/N DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURE

1 1 49C303 BOX - CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER

2 1 49C305 HINGE - CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER

3 18 90072 SCREW - #10-32 x 3/4 LAWSON

4 18 Si1 WASHER - FLAT #10 LAWSON

S 18 1233 NUT - KEPS #10-32 LAWSON

6 1 DT06-8SA-LE1l |RECEPTACLE - CONN 8 PIN DEUTSCH

7 1 DRC12-40PB RECEPTACLE - CONN 40 PIN DEUTSCH

8 1 DRC12-24PA  [RECEPTACLE - CONN 24 PIN DEUTSCH

9 1 DT04-12PA-LE14 |RECEPTACLE - CONN 12 PIN DEUTSCH

10 1 49E101 TERMINAL GROUP ]
1 20 90053 SCREW - #6-32 x 5/8 LAWSON

12 32 522 WASHER - FLAT #6 LAWSON

13 22 1230 NUT - KEPS #6-32 LAWSON

14 | SL79 IN. 8512K63 SEAL - WEATHER 1/2x1/8 | McMASTER-CARR
15 1 49C304 DOOR - CONTROL PANEL ALTORFER 3
16 2 070-0100 LOCK AS, AUSTIN

17 2 070-0724 CAM AUSTIN

18 2 90312A720 LANYARD - 12 LOOP/LOOP | McMASTER-CARR
19 4 320 NUT - NYLOK #6-32 LAWSON

20 1 DSES310 CONTROL - ELECTRONIC DEEP SEA

21 1 49G110 FILM MUIR OMNI

ee 1 2N-2371 LAMP AS. (RED> CAT

23 1 141-9228 LAMP AS. (AMBER) CAT

24 4 95277403 LAMP - MINIATURE McMASTER-CARR
25 2 7G-9730 LAMP AS, CAT

26 1 8D-2676 SWITCH AS. CAT !
27 2 110-7884 SWITCH AS. CAT

28 1 800H-FRXT6 SWITCH - OPERATOR ALLEN/BRADLEY
29 2 800T-X02 BLOCK - CONTACT ALLEN/BRADLEY
30 1 49C307 BRACKET ALTORFER

31 1 100176 INDICATOR AS. DATCON <
32 1 134-2305 SEAL CAT

33 1 3N-5716 SWITCH CAT

34 1 w8Ss WEDGE DEUTSCH

35 1 wierP WEDGE DEUSTCH

36 1 49G111 FILM MUIR OMNI c
37 1 49C308 SHIM ALTORFER

38 1 A-66377-45 CAPACITOR MARATHON

39 1 A-525588-CC BRACKET MARATHON

40 1 DVR2000E REGULATOR MARATHON

41 3 91007 BOLT 1/4-20X3/4" LAWSON

42 3 Sl1e WASHER - FLAT 1/4” LAWSON

43 3 o119 WASHER - LOCK 1/4” LAWSON

44 6 20038 SCREW - #6-32x1-1/2" LAWSON

1/6/09
DKR

Ex ALTORFER

6315 W. FAUBER RD.
BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 F.

ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
PHONE (309) 697-1234

AX (309) 282-7546

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION|

OF ALTORFER, INC. ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED

TOLERANCES:
XX % 0100
XXX £ 0060
XXXX % 0005

CHANGE ITEM 14
CHANGE NOTICE

ANGULAR £ 1*

PROJECT REFERENCE

APS150

[DRAWN BY
D. RICHARDSON

QUOTE NUMBER

DATE

1/23/08

WORK ORDER NUMBER

TITLE

2
1
NO.

CONTROL PANEL AS.

[DRAWING NUMBER

49E100-01

CONTROL PANEL GROUP.
I




8
INCH |[49E100-01

a 3

=7
j aunn Y|
e

/

L =

Ted

o m ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
gg 55 ALTORFER 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234

BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF ALTORFER, INC., ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
b 1 guwmmnm [PROJECT REFERENCE
ilg APS150
- w [DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
% § D. RICHARDSON
[SHEET [DATE 'WORK ORDER NUMBER
ANGULAR ¢ 1 @ = 2 0F 3 1/23/08
TITLE CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DRAVING NUMBER
NEE] CONTROL PANEL GROUP 49E100-01
B T 7 T 3 T 5 PaN % T 3 T 2 T




8 I 7 I 6 | S \V4 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
INCH |49E100-01
208,83 S o
$87%8 & o = = =
[ iy I ! —- — = n w
mToam M M % =] 1 b +
= 2 b LS = i = T ) - N ul
s plm g o\ g Y T - w EN a
T Pl J9Pe SSEIN X S & N < < <
o R L e L AR R N s N T N NG N nN ™
Dl T Traod caocal®wlgs = O N b b ¥
BhcLopBsodoc 1071 1 1 h \ s i &
LIwsdNC NoNoesIMYan 1 1 4
B SNSNUBT BINGNN00800 O o o py 4 a 2
Ph ke RalapRReas e 3 £, ¢ 8 ¢
Ad L4 LY —'c—'cm—'c—c::gbﬁ 5 2 5 o 9 o 9
22 unuvw vulon !
[R 2rage ge\eg
O 1 I I S e e g
e o et DICICICIE
DI )| 12
4"5 COococod| (4
= ===
oo (@)
it I
TTM T [ I i
LL'" I a e
oiobbloabioall o999 0|0 |0 0|0
P T 1T 1T N TS T T 1
o
BHRHE PHUTYYR OIS O L 8T IS S5 F OR 8 22 22
cAM AZSETT |5 39 [3 S sc L 44 LY 1t
Srlas agisolc X 26 s S X390 o o 00 00
SNYX SNBSS |B = SN ax T8 ESN N N > > > >
WRHE ST SIS | 8 993 LA SAY N o T I
KT aq]h AN S o |
T i =0 [ R s Y I 0 NN NN
R ES i I Z BN BN [« [l o5 NN VYN w - n > > w W
aa32 ede<A|] N = 0 I BN > ul ] )
IS <YSnelz | wA N0 = h S S < ©<
Y N N S of = = 53 53
ez N4 NN % <2
> D N = On 23 dia
o
IS
n
(S~ n o
e o
> @ 1 5]
20 N
N EN — N
NN i 2
[N — < !
—4> [Z] ® —
1 2 9
14 < ) 14
<A n (4 N
=X o
>n 4
[N

RET-JA/26-TS1/3
RET-JA/27-TS1/3
SP3-JA/28-SAS/3

Sleat it

11— GSC/ll-JA/24

JA/33-A1/1
14-;543—_%6) =\
ERA=
O—=
Qg sir
60— j;\ 4- SG /
@m@-GND- PGN]J-JA/IS

6-JB/5-TS1/6
1A-JB/6-TS1/1A
®-2-JB/7-TS1/2
10-JB/8-GSC/10

SBHER A

F1-JD/8-VR/F+
F2-JD/7-VR/F-|

SP1-JA729-SAS/1 T0-JC/13-GSC/38
SCN-JA/20-DGND

CAN--JA/19-GSC/22 —m

6-JB/1-TS1/6
®-2-JB/2-T81/2
6-JB/3-TS1/6
2-JB/4-TSl/2

T7-JD/1-VR/E1
T8-JD/2-VR/E2

JC/10 39 T9-UD/3-VR/E3
ShJR A5 PM3-CAP/A-JD/4
PM4-CAP/B-JD/S

T1-JC/1-1 F3/1
T2-JC/2-F4-1

T3-JC/3-F5-1

_: Oj

CAN+-JA/18-GSC/21 —m

LB

GND-PGND-JA/15 —@
CONTROL PANEL BOTTOM (TOP VIEW )

d <<
SCN-JA/20-DGND INSTRUMENT DOOR <TOP VIEW WITH DOOR OPEN) S5 Y SS
EE
oo OR=giteziobrs™—= | R R vor uses—|
D4 DGND-GSC/ZO 60-JA/14-ESPB/3A 1A-ESPB/4A-TS1/1A Q Q ES NOT USED — g
50-JC/4-DGND oo 60-FCR/11-ESPB/3A—3a) @an) 1A-ESPB/4A-ESPB/2A—| < g 2 T9-JD/3-VR/E3 3
IR e mo s 2 g zz 3-GSC/3-ESPB/1A—@)alo 3 Z <& T8-JD/2-VR/E2 —HE P
ot oo EES A =t s T7-JD/1-VR/E1 —
T9880aY (TOCESRL  L£5S
&%ngwgczégtxxwgcccg ¥lcccc
ONPRUQCRIZJSSNRBRNEZZZEWZZZZ
Sv Lt SasCResrhongceeyoYccc e 52]]
SLBhIe et LT L ALl a0 g0l 8ea VR/52J-VR/Sek [ [ 28]
VO - 2] [n] o 1%} (2%}
42888 pg®r83886488°9°°9650999° 1A-FLG/I-FLG/L oL ]
—~ NE22003 o2DRusSoa e — VR/52L-VR/SaM[ [ [9eL
ochM
FUEL LEVEL 57-vAS/2-VR/7 —Hz
COEEEOREOEEEHEEEEEERERBEE® [sas] GAUGE 58-VAS/1-VR/6D — oD | [F= H— Fa-Jn/7-vR/F-
56-VAS/3-VR/6U —Hgu L F1-JD/8-VR/F+
SP3-JA/28-SAS/3 @— GND3-PGND-VR/GND —HGND]
RET-TS1/3-SAS/2 [RPE PM4-CAP/B-VR/4 — I S2A-VR/CT2-GSC/40
| | SP1-JA/29-SAS/1 P N PM3-CAP/A-VR/3 — —52-JC/16-VR/CTL
15-RPB/2-GSC/IS@— 2-RPB/1-TS1/2
[9]
| o o &
ARRREODHRLEEEEREHRD
ESSESecsEId0UR88EEESE
CCCCCCCC|II|L>||=CCCCC
QQQQQQQQQQQ\,§§\Z:M:M:M::I
PG OSRNYT 56-VAS/3-VR/6U
faddddhg 57-VAS/2-VR/7
DHhHu8m a4 - =
N— O oV R -m.
SSoo0Bla 58-VAS/1-VR/6D
U'O\\loo\"Qﬁl <+, >
N 1A-AL/2-TS1/1A 63-JA/33-A1/1
S ®
B, ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
gg e 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
1B-F2/2-PLS/3 Py > = BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX  (309) 282-7546
62-PLS/2-PL1I/2 — ) - 2-PL1/1-TSL/2 1A-TS1/1A-FL/2 64-JA/34-F1/1 THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. VITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
62-PL1/2-PL2/2 2-PL1/1-PL2/1 OF ALTORFER, INC, ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
62-PL1/2-PL2/2 2-PL1/1-PL2/1 62-PLS/2-PL1/2
3 3 ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES FILE PROJECT REFERENCE
f | £ |NESS OTHERVISE SPECFIED)  praoE APS150
Q = SCALE/SHEET SIZE DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
g g X. 1=5/C D. RICHARDSON
5|S SHEET DATE WORK ORDER NUMBER
3 0F 3 1/23/08
- TITLE CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DRAVING NUMBER
~ =

CONTROL PANEL GROUP 49E100-01
|




